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Research & Innovation Services 
Staff and contact list   APRIL 2016 

 
 

NAME JOB TITLE REMIT EMAIL 
PHONE 

+44 (0) 121 

41 then 
     

Director and Main Office 

James Wilkie Director of RIS 
also Chief Executive Officer 
of Alta Innovations Ltd 

Direction and leadership for RIS, Alta 
Innovations and Birmingham Research Park 

j.h.wilkie@bham.ac.uk 45712 

Lesley Hewitt PA to Director of RIS Support to Director and other RIS 
Management Team members 

l.a.hewitt@bham.ac.uk  43859 

Semsa 
Zlomuzica 

Accountant, Alta Innovations 
/ RIS 

Accounts operations for RIS and Alta 
Innovations Ltd 

s.zlomuzica@bham.ac.uk  58535 

Sally Wiley Office Manager 
also: Research Development 

Officer – see below 

Managing RIS HR and office procedures s.a.wiley@bham.ac.uk  43884 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

Enterprise Acceleration 

David 
Coleman 

Head of Enterprise 
Acceleration & Head of 
Spinout Portfolio 

Leadership of RIS activities to accelerate 
enterprise; also lead role in supporting existing 
spinout companies and development of new 
ventures 

d.coleman@bham.ac.uk  45582 

Steve Ellis Business Intelligence 
Manager 

Market research and business case 
development on IP, spinouts & strategic 
business partnerships and initiatives 

s.ellis.1@bham.ac.uk  48633 

Catherine 
Mansell 

Commercial Skills 
Development Manager 

Awareness raising, training & networking to 
help equip researchers with knowledge & skills 
to support commercialisation of research 

c.mansell@bham.ac.uk 44905 
 

Sofia Hansrod Projects & Events Manager Responsible for the organisation of all 
enterprise related events & training for 
academics and associated marketing  

s.hansrod@bham.ac.uk 46539 
 

Andrew 
Cruxton 

Incubation Manager BizzInn facilities management, business 
support and network development 
 

cruxtona@adf.bham.ac.uk  46132 
 

 

 

European and International Research Support 

Xavier Rodde Head of European and 
International Research 
Support 

Leadership of RIS activities to increase 
EU and International funded research. 

x.rodde@bham.ac.uk 43880 

Sohini 
Chakrabortee 
(on maternity 
leave until 17/06) 
Margaret 
O’Hara (cover) 

European and 
International Funding 
Officer 

Dissemination of information, 
development and shaping of ideas, 
EU/International proposal development. 
Covering MDS and Biosciences & 
SportExR 

s.chakrabortee@bham.ac.uk  48642 

Neringa 
Collier  
 

European and 
International Funding 
Officer 
 

Dissemination of information, 
development and shaping of ideas, 
EU/International proposal development. 
Covering Psychology, GEES, Chemistry, 
Met & Mat, Physics. 

N.mozuraityte@bham.ac.uk 49543 

Karin Rade European and 
International Funding 
Officer 
 

Dissemination of information, 
development and shaping of ideas, 
EU/International proposal development. 
Covering Engineering, Computer Sc, 
Maths and Chemical Eng. 

tbc 48634 

Karen 
Houghton 
(based in 
CAL/CoSS 
CRSOs) 

Research and Knowledge 
Transfer Facilitator  
(EU Funding) 
 

Dissemination of information, 
development and shaping of ideas, EU 
proposal development 
Covering CAL and CoSS 
 

k.e.houghton@bham.ac.uk  M-T: 44998 
W-T: 49082 
F: 49059 

Sally Wiley European and 
International Funding 
Officer 

Support for targeted European and 
International research calls and 
initiatives. Management of the EU’s Joint 
Research Centre and Brussels initiatives. 

s.a.wiley@bham.ac.uk  43884 
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Management of US conflict of interest 
and JeS 

Caroline 
Hetherington 

European and 
International Research 
Support Officer 
(Graduate Management 
Trainee) 

Leading on project focussing on growing 
research income from international 
strategic relationship. 
Support for the development of EU 
proposals. 

c.a.hetherington@bham.ac.uk 48645 

Adrien Sellez Senior European Advisor 
Brussels Office 
 

Support for staff and Brussels-based 
initiatives in Brussels. 
Gathering of intelligence. 

a.sellez@bham.ac.uk + 32 2 
740 
2725 

Gail Bond Research Support 
Assistant 
 

Technical support to EU funding 
applicants; Clerical support to the team 

g.bond@bham.ac.uk  48586 

Caroline 
Marshall 

Research Development 
Administrator (European 
Funding Post-Award) 

Management of the EU post-award 
activities (non-financial) and help to 
EU/international grant holders 

c.a.marshall@bham.ac.uk  47815 

Richard 
Sutton 

European Audit File 
Assistant 

Maintain audit files of FP7 funded 
projects 

r.sutton@bham.ac.uk  43883 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

    

Strategic Research Development 

Steve Taylor Head of Strategic Research 
Development 

Leadership of College-based Research 
Support teams, activities to support 
development of strategic research projects 
and innovation projects with business or the 
Local Enterprise Partnership 

s.b.taylor@bham.ac.uk 48247 

Research Park Team 

Paul Edwards Research Development 
Manager (Strategic and 
Regional Projects) 

Development of strategic research projects 
and development and oversight of 
regional/LEP innovation projects and policy 
activities including ERDF/ESIF 

p.s.edwards@bham.ac.uk  43695 

VACANT Research Development 
Manager  

   

Kate Jermey Business Collaboration 
Officer 

Support for the development of Knowledge 
Transfer Partnerships (KTP), and support to 
SME companies 

k.jermey@bham.ac.uk 43246 

Tariq Khan Research Development 
Officer 

Oversight of University-managed innovation 
funds and calls and support for development 
of strategic research projects 

T.Khan@bham.ac.uk  47093 

Luke Jones Research Development 
Administrator 

Post-award support for KTP and 
administrative support for regional, business 
collaboration and University managed funds 

l.jones.2@bham.ac.uk  45888 

Sukhdev Gill Business Engagement 
Manager – Energy 

Engagement with industry for the Energy 
Futures strand of the Science City programme 

s.s.gill@bham.ac.uk  49545 

Rooqia Malik ABIA Project Manager Directly responsible for the delivery of all 
aspects of two part-ERDF and EPSRC (IAA) 
funded projects; the Accelerating Business-
Knowledge Base Innovation Activity (ABIA) 
project and the Science City Research 
Alliance Advance Materials Project 1 (SCRA-
AM1) 

r.malik@bham.ac.uk 43893 

College-based Research Support Teams 

College of Social Sciences 

David Evans College Research Support 
Partner, Social Sciences 

Lead for the Research Support Office in the 
College of Social Sciences, with a remit to 
support pre-award bidding activities. 
Institutional lead for UoB relationship with 
ESRC. 

d.evans.4@bham.ac.uk 48884 
 

Alana Tomlin Research Facilitator Lead for bid development in the Schools of 
Government and Society and Social Policy. 

A.Tomlin@bham.ac.uk 42299 
 

Richard 
Gough 

Research Facilitator Lead for bid development in the School of 
Education and Birmingham Business School. 

r.gough.1@bham.ac.uk 44978 

Karen 
Houghton  

Research and Knowledge 
Transfer Facilitator 
(European Funding) 

Dissemination of information, development 
and shaping of ideas, EU proposal 
development in CAL and CoSS. 

k.e.houghton@bham.ac.uk  44998 

Liz Potts  
 

R&KT Administrator Administrative support for bid development in 
the School of Education and Birmingham 
Business School. 

e.a.potts@bham.ac.uk 
 

43422 
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Sonia Large R&KT Administrator Administrative support for bid development in 
the Schools of Government and Society and 
Social Policy. 

s.j.large@bham.ac.uk 47135 
 

College of Medical & Dental Sciences 

Eliot Marston College Research Support 
Partner, Medical and Dental 
Sciences 

College of Medical and Dental Sciences 
Research Support Office Lead. Supports 
complex, cross-College and interdisciplinary 
initiatives and proposals as well as bid 
development in the Institutes of 
Cardiovascular Sciences and Metabolism and 
Systems Research. 

e.d.marston@bham.ac.uk 49020 
 

Jackie 
Hawkins 

Senior Research Facilitator  Supports bid development for the Institutes of 
Inflammation and Ageing and Microbiology 
and Infection. 

j.o.hawkins@bham.ac.uk  43094 

Rachel Bruton Senior Research Facilitator  Supports bid development for the Institutes of 
Cancer and Genomic Sciences and 
Immunology and Immunotherapy 

r.k.bruton@bham.ac.uk  48504 
 

Holly Smith Senior Research Facilitator  Supports bid development for the Institute of 
Applied Health Research and also to all 
Clinical Trials activities 

H.Smith.2@bham.ac.uk  49094 
 

VACANT Research Facilitator Support for bid development for the Institute of 
Clinical Sciences. 

  

Emma 
Channell 

Research Support Assistant Monitoring and disseminating funding related 
information and opportunities, maintenance of 
office intranet site, managing college proposal 
submissions process. 

e.l.channell@bham.ac.uk 49250 

College of Life & Environmental Sciences 

Jenny 
Jennings 

College Research Support 
Partner Life and 
Environmental Sciences  

College of Life and Environmental Sciences 
Research Support Office Lead. Supports 
complex, cross-College and interdisciplinary 
initiatives and proposals. 

jenninJL@adf.bham.ac.uk  45890 

Ipshita Ghose Research Facilitator  Supports bid development in the School of 
Biosciences. 

I.Ghose@bham.ac.uk 58813 

Caroline 
McKay 

Research Facilitator  
 

Supports bid development in the School of 
Geography, Earth and Environmental 
Sciences. 

c.s.last@bham.ac.uk 43463 

Helen 
Lambert 

Research Facilitator  
 

Supports bid development in the Schools of 
Psychology and Sport, Exercise and 
Rehabilitation Sciences. 

h.l.lambert@bham.ac.uk  43463 

Judith Wood Research Support 
Administrator 
 

Monitoring and disseminating funding related 
information and opportunities, maintenance of 
office intranet site and secretary for the 
College R&KT Committee. 

j.wood.4@bham.ac.uk  45560 

College of Engineering & Physical Sciences 

David 
Boardman 

Head of Strategic Projects 
(EPS) 

Lead the development of strategic research 
projects and innovation projects with business 
and government agencies for the EPS 
College.   

d.i.boardman@bham.ac.uk 45086 

VACANT College Research Support 
Partner, Engineering and 
Physical Sciences 

Leads the Research Support team in all 
aspects of pre-award research support and 
development for the College including 
managing relationships with key college 
research funders.  

  

John 
Woodward 

Senior Research Facilitator Support the development of research and 
innovation proposals in Chemical Engineering; 
Chemistry and Metallurgy and Materials. 

j.woodward@bham.ac.uk 45158 

Padma Reddy Research & Knowledge 
Transfer Manager 

Support the development of research and 
innovation proposals in Mathematics; 
Electronic, Electrical and Systems Engineering 
and Computer Science. 

p.reddy@bham.ac.uk  48815 

Greg Howard Research & Knowledge 
Transfer Manager 

Support the development of research and 
innovation proposals in Physics and Civil 
Engineering. 

g.howard@bham.ac.uk  47619 

Priyanka 
Sharma 

Research & Knowledge 
Transfer Manager 
(Manufacturing) 

Lead the development of the institutions 
collaboration with the Manufacturing 
Technology Centre as part of the HVM 
Catapult and support the development of 
manufacturing proposals across the institution.  

p.k.sharma@bham.ac.uk  58536 

Claire Farrell Research Support 
Administrator 

Administrative support for the preparation and 
submission of research funding applications, 
tenders and strategic projects and the ongoing 
management of research proposals and 

c.m.farrell@bham.ac.uk 47619 
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knowledge transfer activities. 

Gavin Harper Energy Development 
Manager 

Support the development of the Birmingham 
Energy Institute across the institution including 
industrial engagement, research support, 
strategic events and marketing. 

g.d.j.harper@bham.ac.uk 48940 

Max Turner Partnership Manager 
(Quantum Technology Hub 
for Sensors and Metrology) 

 

Responsible for the mobilisation and 
engagement of industry and wider 
stakeholders with the QT Hub. Supporting the 
identification and development of new 
research and translational opportunities. 

m.j.turner@bham.ac.uk  43036 

College of Arts & Law 

Sheena 
Robertson 

College Research Support 
Partner, Arts and Law P/T 

Leads the Research Support team in all 
aspects of pre and post award research 
support and development for the College 
including managing relationships with key 
college research funders.  Leads internal 
support for research e.g. RKT funds and Study 
Leave.  

s.a.robertson@bham.ac.uk 47173 

Katharina 
Freise 

Senior Research Facilitator 
P/T 

Supports the development of research and 
impact proposals in Philosophy, Theology and 
Religion and History and Cultures.   

k.freise@bham.ac.uk  46292 

James Green 
 

Research Facilitator F/T Supports the development of research and 
impact proposals in Languages, Cultures, Art 
History and Music, Birmingham Law School 
and English, Drama and American and 
Canadian Studies. 

j.e.green.1@bham.ac.uk  45976 

Karen 
Houghton  

Research and Knowledge 
Transfer Facilitator 
(European Funding) F/T 

Dissemination of information, development 
and shaping of ideas, EU proposal 
development in CAL and CoSS. 

k.e.houghton@bham.ac.uk  48634 

Liana Turner  Research and Knowledge 
Transfer Assistant P/T 

PA to CAL DRKT and DCALGS, administers 
CAL RKT fund, study leave and visiting 
researchers. 

l.m.turner@bham.ac.uk 58352 

Suzie 
Hayman 

Research Support 
Administrator F/T 

Administrative support for the preparation and 
submission of research funding applications, 
tenders and strategic projects and post award 
support for Languages, Cultures, Art History 
and Music, Birmingham Law School and 
English, Drama and American and Canadian 
Studies. 

s.hayman@bham.ac.uk  47003 

George Dibble Research Support 
Administrator F/T 

Administrative support for the preparation and 
submission of research funding applications, 
tenders and strategic projects and post award 
support Philosophy, Theology and Religion 
and History and Cultures and EU projects. 

G.Dibble@bham.ac.uk  

 

Alta Innovations Ltd 

James Wilkie Chief Executive Officer 
(also Director of RIS – 
see above) 

Direction and leadership for RIS, Alta 
Innovations and Birmingham Research Park 

j.h.wilkie@bham.ac.uk 45712 

Jonathan 
Watkins 

Senior IP and Licensing 
Manager 

Protection and commercialisation of Life 
Sciences IP plus advice on IP matters 

j.watkins@alta.bham.ac.uk 58538 

Alan Tibbatts IP and Licensing 
Manager 

Protection and commercialisation of 
Engineering and Physical Sciences IP plus 
advice on IP matters 

a.tibbatts@bham.ac.uk 48620 

Melanie 
Kaiser 

IP and Licensing 
Administrator, Company 
Secretary 

Administration support for patenting, licensing 
and business development.  Company 
Secretary on Alta board 

m.kaiser@alta.bham.ac.uk 43618 

Simon 
Freeman 

Academic Consultancy 
Manager, Alta 
Innovations 

Management of services provided by Alta 
Innovations for personal academic 
consultancy 

s.freeman@alta.bham.ac.uk 58532 

Joanne Wain Academic Consultancy 
Administrator, Alta 
Innovations 

Administration support for academic 
consultancy services 

j.wain@alta.bham.ac.uk 58531 

Francesco 
Colacino 

Business Development 
Manager 
 

Support for the protection and 
commercialisation of Engineering and Physical 
Sciences IP plus advice on IP matters 

f.Colacino@bham.ac.uk  43891 

Sue Grant Administration Support  s.j.grant@bham.ac.uk  48632 
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Birmingham Research Park Limited (BRPL) 

Angie 
Reynolds 

Research Park Manager Leadership and operational management for 
Birmingham Research Park 
 

a.reynolds.1@bham.ac.uk 58530 

Jackie Potter Book Keeper & PA to 
Research Park Manager 

Administration support for the Research Park 
Manager; book-keeping for the Research Park 
 

J.Potter@bham.ac.uk  43892 

Martin Price 
 

Facilities Assistant To assist the Park Manager in the daily 
operation of the Park 
 

m.price.1@bham.ac.uk  58543 

Mary Morgan Reception Manager 
 

 ADM-BRPL-Reception@adf.bham.ac.uk 58543 

Lynn Jukes Receptionist 
 

 ADM-BRPL-Reception@adf.bham.ac.uk  58543 

Dee 
Cunningham 

Receptionist 
 

 ADM-BRPL-Reception@adf.bham.ac.uk 58543 

Vacant Business Development 
Manager 
 

The BioHub Birmingham  49252 

Anthony 
Clarke 

Senior Laboratory 
Manager 
 

The BioHub Birmingham a.clarke.3@bham.ac.uk 58540 
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